## 506715145 06/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6761963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL	06/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17326944

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** heather@pabstpatent.com, yvonne@pabstpatent.com,

docketing@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMCC 1913 CON (3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CMCC\_1913\_Executed\_Assignment\_General\_Hospital#page1.tif source=CMCC\_1913\_Executed\_Assignment\_General\_Hospital#page2.tif

PATENT 506715145 REEL: 056542 FRAME: 0772

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The Massachusetts General Hospital, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02114 (hereinafter "Assignor") for good and valuable consideration from The General Hospital Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02114 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Compounds for the Treatment of Obesity and Methods of Use Thereof" described in International Application No. PCT/US2013/061911 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on September 26, 2013, by The Children's Medical Center Corporation and The Massachusetts General Hospital, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/706,153 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2012, (2) International Application No. PCT/US2013/061911 filed September 26, 2013 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/706,153 filed September 27, 2012, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 056542 FRAME: 0773

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said Patents and Patent Applications or other applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor does hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this day of

THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL

Bruce W. Tedeschi, PhD, JD Associate Director **Innovation Partners Healthcare** 

Signature

ACSOCIATE

County of

Then personally appeared the above named Arvice W. Topesem and attested that he/she is authorized to execute documents on behalf of The Massachusetts General Hospital, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this

Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/15/2021

ANTHONY W. SUTTON

Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires

April 25, 2019

45195061

**CMCC 1913 PCT** 

REEL: 056542 FRAME: 0774